



Republika e Kosovës Republika Kosova/ Republic of Kosovo Këshilli Prokurorial i Kosovës/ Tužilački Savet Kosova/Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

KPC/No. ____/2022 Date: 16 March 2022

Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, pursuant to Article 7 paragraph 1 sub-paragraph 1.25 and Article 16 paragraph 2 of Law No. 06 / L-056 on the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council, Article 28 paragraph 1 of Regulation No. 02/20120 on the Organization and The activity of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council as well as based on the Strategic Plan of the prosecutorial system 2022-2024, in the meeting held on March 16, 2022, issued this:

DECISION

- I.A Working Group is established to monitor the implementation of the Strategic Plan of the prosecutorial system 2022-2024, consisting of:
 - 1. Ariana Shajkovci, member of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council Chair;
 - 2. Besim Kelmendi, Prosecutor in the office of the Chief State Prosecutor Member, and
- 3. Margarita Gjocaj, Senior Officer for European Integration in KPCS Member.
- II. The Working Group is obliged to report on the implementation of the Strategic Plan as provided by the Strategic Plan of the prosecutorial system 2022-2024.
- III. The Secretariat is obliged to publish this Decision on the official websites of KPC and SP.
- IV. The decision enters into force on the day of approval by the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council.

Jetish Maloku

Chairman of the Kosovo Prosecutorial Council

To be sent to:

- Working Group Members;
- KPC Secretariat;

• KPC Archive.